
YEAR 2020

MONTH             JANUARY 2020  

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

 NIL

MONTH             FEBRUARY 2020  

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

  NIL

MONTH            MARCH 2020  

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

MONTH            APRIL 2020  

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

MONTH      MAY 2020  

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

NIL

MONTH           JUNE 2020  

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT OF RN REGION DURING THE YEAR 2020

Page 1



YEAR 2020

1 KR/RN/COML/Tea 
Stall/03-STN DTD. 
17/06/2020     
Tender Notification 
01/2020-21/E

Award of contract 
for Tea stall at 
Veer, Vilavade & 
Rajapur station 
over RN region 

Public 
Notification

17-06-20 Two bid 21-07-20 05 , for Veer-
01,(Priority 
P1),  RAJP-
02,(Priority P1 
& P3),  VID-02 
(Priority P2 
&P3) 

VEER – Vishal 
Keshav Hate,       VID-  
Dinesh Devendra 
Redij, RAJP-
Shashikant Bhaskar 
Prabhudesai 

VEER- NIL,                                               
VID- since one offer 
received under P2 
category, offer 
received under P3 
not considered                                     
RAJP- since one 
offer received under 
P1 category, offer 
received under P3 
not considered  

Yes H1- VEER-                                                                       
VID- 
KR/RN/RTM/VID/TS/L
OA  dtd.11/01/2021                                                                                                                                                   
RAJP-
KR/RN/RTM/RAJP/TS/
LOA dt. 11/01/2021  

VEER – Vishal 
Keshav Hate                                                  
VID-  Dinesh 
Devendra Redij                                            
RAJP-Shashikant 
Bhaskar 
Prabhudesai 

 VEER -  Rs. 62,000/- p.a       
VID- Rs. 1,05,345/- p.a.     
RAJP- Rs. 1,58,000/- p.a. 

VEER -          Issing of 
LOA is awaited due 
COVID 19 pandemic                                   
VID -01/10/2020 TO 
30/09/2029                                                            
RAJP – 01/10/2020 
TO 30/09/2029

2 KR/RN/COML/HAL
T/-AGENT/GNO 
dtd.24/06/2021    
Tender Notification 
02/2020-21/E

Tender for 
appointment of 
Halt Agent at 
Goregaon Halt 
station.

Public 
Notification

25-06-20 Single bid 28-07-20 2 Shri Dilip Narayan 
Bhosale

Shri Akshay Arun 
More

NA

Shri Dilip Narayan 
Bhosale

  Issing of LOA is 
awaited due COVID 
19 pandemic                                

MONTH          JULY 2020  

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

NIL

MONTH              
AUGUST 2020

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

NIL

MONTH              
'SEPT 2020

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

NIL

MONTH              
OCT 2020

Page 2



YEAR 2020

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

NIL

MONTH              
NOV 2020

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

1

KR/RN/RRM/COML
/Office 
Canteen/01/2020-
21/W

Tender for 
running “office 
canteen” situated 
at office of 
Regional Railway 
Manager, Konkan 
Railway Ratnagiri

Public 
Notification

06-11-20 Single 
bid

02-12-20 1 Shree Mangalmurti 
Krupa canteen 
Ratnagiri

Nil RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION-
COMMERCIAL/K
R-RN-COML-01-
2020-21-
W/104625400295
72

Shree Mangalmurti 
Krupa canteen 
Ratnagiri

Rs.10,19,518.5 01/01/2021 to 
31/12/2022

MONTH              
DEC 2020

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

NIL

Page 3


